Number of corporate stores 115 116
Number of franchise stores* 6 6
Total stores 121 122
Corporate store sales ($m) 123.6 107.5
Franchise store sales ($m) 8.8 8.4
Total network sales ($'000) 132.4 115.9
Corporate store LFL sales growth % 17.3% 9.3%
Franchise store LFL sales growth % 5.9% 7.4%
Corporate store sales growth % 15.0% 12.3%
Gross profit margin % 44.7% 41.3%
Employee benefits expense as a % of sales 12.6% 14.3%
Occupancy expenses as % of sales 6.5% 7.5%
Marketing and advertising expenses as % of sales 3.5% 3.6%
Operational expenses as % of sales 4.4% 3.8%
Other expenses as % of sales 1.2% 1.0%
EBITDA margin 17.1% 12.0%
EBIT margin 15.9% 10.7%
NPAT margin 11.3% 7.3%

* Shaver Shop acquired the last 6 remaining franchise stores on 3 February 2021.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

21 INVESTOR PRESENTATION H1 FY2021

Reconciliation to AASB 117 (previous lease standard)

$Am
Reported
1H FY21

Recognition of
AASB 117
Operating

Lease Expense

Reversal of
AASB 16

Depreciation
& Interest

Pro Forma
1H FY21

(AASB 117)
Reported
1H FY20

Recognition of
AASB 117
Operating

Lease Expense

Reversal of
AASB 16

Depreciation
& Interest

Pro Forma
1H FY20

(AASB 117)
Sales 123.6 123.6 107.5 107.5
Cost of goods sold (68.4) (68.4) (63.1) (63.1)
Gross profit 55.3 - 55.3 44.4 - 44.4
Gross margin % 44.7% 44.7% 41.3% 41.3%

Franchise and other revenue 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
Employee benefits expense (15.6) (15.6) (15.3) (15.3)
Occupancy expenses (1.2) (6.8) (8.1) (1.6) (6.4) (8.0)
Marketing and advertising expenses (4.3) (4.3) (3.8) (3.8)
Operational expenses (5.4) (5.4) (4.1) (4.1)
Other expenses (1.5) (1.5) (1.0) (1.0)
Overhead expenses (28.1) (6.8) - (34.9) (25.9) (6.4) - (32.3)
EBITDA 28.0 (6.8) - 21.1 19.2 (6.4) - 12.9
EBITDA margin 22.6% 17.1% 17.9% 12.0%

Depreciation and amortisation (1.5) (1.5) (1.4) (1.4)
Depreciation - right of use assets (leases) (5.8) 5.8 - (5.8) 5.8 -

EBIT 20.7 (6.8) 5.8 19.7 12.0 (6.4) 5.8 11.5
Net finance costs - borrowings (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) (0.2)
Net finance costs - lease liabilities (0.8) 0.8 - (0.9) 0.9 -
Profit before income tax 19.9 (6.8) 6.5 19.6 10.9 (6.4) 6.7 11.3
Income tax expense (5.8) 2.1 (2.0) (5.7) (3.3) 1.9 (2.0) (3.4)

NPAT 14.2 (4.8) 4.6 14.0 7.6 (4.5) 4.7 7.9

Basic EPS (cents) - weighted avg shares
outstanding 11.6 (3.9) 3.8 11.4 6.3 (3.7) 3.8 6.5

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

22 INVESTOR PRESENTATION H1 FY2021

Historical financial results – normalised*

* No normalisation adjustments have been made to FY20 or FY21 results.  In FY17, $87k in IPO related costs have been normalised. In FY18, SSG has normalised $0.5m in losses associated with
2 supplier liquidations, $0.2m in stamp duty levied in relation to a  historical stamp duty dispute in SA and  $0.3m in losses associated with unauthorised sales by a staff member to the Daigou
channel.  In 1H FY19, SSG incurred $1.0m in DD costs associated with an acquisition opportunity that did not proceed – these costs have been normalised from SSG’s results.  For further